
№ ОУ Код ОУ учителя

кол-во 

уч-ся по 

списку

выполнили 

работу 4 и 5 3 2

успеваемос

ть

качество 

знаний

1 МОУ СОШ № 1 113001 Хаббанова С.Г. 11 11 9 0 2 81.81 81.81

2 МОУ СОШ № 2 111002

Зиновьева Н.М., 

Сабирова А.Р. 46 42 41 1 0 100 97.6

3 МОУ СОШ № 3 111003 Билалова Р.Г. 22 22 21 1 0 100 95.4

4 МОУ СОШ № 4 111004

Бикмухаметова Н.Х., 

Алимова Р.Х. 60 58 58 0 0 100 100

5 МОУ СОШ № 5 111005

Муллагалиева Г.И. ,       

Кариева Р.И.            58 58 48 8 3 96.5 82.7

6 МОУ СОШ № 6 111006

Вафиева Л.А.,                    

Платонова М.В. 33 33 32 0 1 96.9 96.9

7 МОУ СОШ № 7 111007

Мударисова Р.И.,               

Нургалиева Г.З.,               

Хабибуллина Л.Н. 67 67 66 0 1 98.5 98.5

8 МОУ СОШ № 8 111008 Асибакова Ф.У. 43 41 40 3 0 100 97.5

9 МОУ СОШ № 9 111009 Галиева Г.А. 14 14 14 0 0 100 100

10 МОУ гимназия 113010

Гарипова Р.Д.,                   

Давлетова В.А. 37 35 35 3 0 100 100

11

МОУ СОШ № 1 пгт 

Актюбинский 111011

Максименко Т.И., 

Хадеева Л.Н. 44 44 42 0 0 100 95.4

12

МОУ СОШ № 2 пгт 

Актюбинский 111012

Музафарова Ф.Р., 

Салахутдинова З.Т., 

Хуснутдинова Л.Т. 68 66 52 6

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

0                            

1                                           93.3 86.6

13

МОУ СОШ № 3 пгт 

Актюбинский 113013 Ахметова Г.Р. 15 15 14 0 1 93.3 93.3

14 МОУ СОШ с. Асеево 114014 Рахманова Р.Р. 4 4 3 0 1 75 75

15 МОУ СОШ с. Какре Елга 114020 Мухаметзянова Т.А. 7 7 6 1 0 100 85.7

16 МОУ СОШ п. Победа 114018 Нуриева З.И. 4 4 1 0 3 25 25

17 МОУ СОШ с. Сарлы 114025 Гатиятова А.З. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

18 МОУ СОШ с.Тумутук 114028 Харрасова Н. И. 9 9 8 0 1 88.8 88.8

МОУ СОШ с. Уразаево 114029 Самарканова Ф.А. 7 7 5 2 0 100 71.4

20 МОУ СОШ с. Урманаево 114030 Сиразиева Г.Ф. 8 8 7 1 0 100 87
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21 МОУ СОШ с. Урсаево 114032 Османова Г.М. 5 4 4 0 0 100 100

22 МОУ СОШ с. Чалпы 114035 Ибрагимова Г.Р. 9 8 6 1 1 87.5 75

23 МОУ ООШ с. Алькеево 114015 Шайдуллина Л.Л. 9 8 6 1 1 87.5 75

24 МОУ СОШ с.Чубар Абдуллово 114034 Латыпова Р.А. 5 5 5 0 0 100 100

25 МОУ ООШ с. Мальбагуш 114023 Афзалова В.Ф. 6 6 4 0 2 83.3 66.6

26 МОУ ООШ с. Сапеево 114037 Харисова Л.А. 7 6 2 1 4 33 33

27 МОУ ООШ с. Сухояшево 114026 Фархутдинова Л.М. 2 2 2 0 0 100 100

28 МОУ ООШ с. Карамалы 114019 Багманова Р.Р. 2 2 1 0 1 50 50

29 МОУ ООШ с. Чемодурово 112033 Тугулева Т.В. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

30 МОУ НОШ с. Агерзе 114038 Нургалиева М.Г. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

31 МОУ НОШ с. Таташуган 114027 Нигматуллина Ф.М. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

32 МОУ НОШ с. Балтачево 114039 Идрисова Ф.Т. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

33 МОУ НОШ с. Ильбяково 114043 Ситдикова Д.А. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

34 МОУ НОШ с.Чекан 110036 Сабирова Р.И. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

35 МОУ НОШ с. Муслюмово 114041 Гайнутдинова Ф.М. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

36 МОУ НОШ с. Масягутово 114042 Имамова Р.И. 1 1 0 1 0 100 0

37 МОУ НОШ с. Буралы 114017 Юсупова Э.Л. 3 3 3 0 0 100 100

38 МОУ НОШ с. Учалле 114031 Хазиева Ч.Ф. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

39 МОУ НОШ с. Куктяка 114021 Сабирова  Ф.М. 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

40 МОУ НОШ с. Бирючевка 112016 Гарифуллина Г.Р. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

41 МОУ НОШ с. Микулино 112022 Нигматуллина Г.Ф. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

652 636 580 30 23 95.9119497 91.19496855



№ ОУ Код ОУ учителя

кол-во уч-

ся по 

списку

выполнили 

работу "4" и" 5" "3" "2" успеваемость

качество 

знаний

1 МОУ СОШ № 1 113001 Хаббанова С.Г. 11 11 9 2 0 100 81.81

2 МОУ СОШ № 2 111002

Зиновьева Н.М., 

Сабирова А.Р. 46 44 40 4 0 100 90.9

3 МОУ СОШ № 3 111003 Билалова Р.Г. 22 22 17 5 0 100 72.72

4 МОУ СОШ № 4 111004

Бикмухаметова Н.Х.,              

Алимова Р.Х. 60 58 51 5 2 96.5 87.9

5 МОУ СОШ № 5 111005
Муллагалиева Г.И. ,       

Кариева Р.И.            58 58 43 12 3 94.82 74.13

6 МОУ СОШ № 6 111006

Вафиева Л.А.,                    

Платонова М.В. 33 33 28 5 0 100 84.84

7 МОУ СОШ № 7 111007

Мударисова Р.И.,               

Нургалиева Г.З.,               

Хабибуллина Л.Н. 67 67 64 2 1 98.5 95.52

8 МОУ СОШ № 8 111008 Асибакова Ф.У. 43 41 32 9 0 100 78.84

9 МОУ СОШ № 9 111009 Галиева Г.А. 14 14 9 5 0 100 64.28

10 МОУ гимназия 113010

Гарипова Р.Д.,                   

Давлетова В.А. 37 35 33 1 1 97.1 94.2

11

МОУ СОШ № 1 пгт 

Актюбинский 111011

Максименко Т.И., 

Хадеева Л.Н. 44 44 40 4 0 100 90.9

12

МОУ СОШ № 2 пгт 

Актюбинский 111012

Музафарова Ф.Р., 

Салахутдинова З.Т., 

Хуснутдинова Л.Т. 68 66 51 14 1 98.48 72.27

13

МОУ СОШ № 3 пгт 

Актюбинский 113013 Ахметова Г.Р. 15 15 13 0 2 100 86.66

14 МОУ СОШ с. Асеево 114014 Рахманова Р.Р. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

15 МОУ СОШ с. Какре Елга 114020 Мухаметзянова Т.А. 7 7 5 2 0 100 71.42

16 МОУ СОШ п. Победа 114018 Нуриева З.И. 4 4 1 1 2 50 25

17 МОУ СОШ с. Сарлы 114025 Гатиятова А.З. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

18 МОУ СОШ с.Тумутук 114028 Харрасова Н. И. 9 9 8 1 0 100 88.88

МОУ СОШ с. Уразаево 114029 Самарканова Ф.А. 7 7 6 1 0 100 87.5

20 МОУ СОШ с. Урманаево 114030 Сиразиева Г.Ф. 8 8 7 1 0 100 87.5

21 МОУ СОШ с. Урсаево 114032 Османова Г.М. 5 4 4 0 0 100 100

22 МОУ СОШ с. Чалпы 114035 Ибрагимова Г.Р. 9 8 4 3 1 87.5 50
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23 МОУ ООШ с. Алькеево 114015 Шайдуллина Л.Л. 9 9 5 4 0 100 55.5

24

МОУ СОШ с.Чубар 

Абдуллово 114034 Латыпова Р.А. 5 5 5 0 0 100 100

25 МОУ ООШ с. Мальбагуш 114023 Афзалова В.Ф. 6 6 4 2 0 100 66.6

26 МОУ ООШ с. Сапеево 114037 Харисова Л.А. 7 7 2 4 1 71.4 28.5

27 МОУ ООШ с. Сухояшево 114026 Фархутдинова Л.М. 2 2 2 0 0 100 100

28 МОУ ООШ с. Карамалы 114019 Багманова Р.Р. 2 2 2 0 0 100 100

29 МОУ ООШ с. Чемодурово 112033 Тугулева Т.В. 6 6 3 3 0 100 50

30 МОУ НОШ с. Агерзе 114038 Нургалиева М.Г. 4 4 3 1 0 100 75

31 МОУ НОШ с. Таташуган 114027 Нигматуллина Ф.М. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

32 МОУ НОШ с. Балтачево 114039 Идрисова Ф.Т. 4 4 3 1 0 100 75

33 МОУ НОШ с. Ильбяково 114043 Ситдикова Д.А. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

34 МОУ НОШ с.Чекан 110036 Сабирова Р.И. 6 6 5 1 0 100 83.3

35 МОУ НОШ с. Муслюмово 114041 Гайнутдинова Ф.М. 6 6 4 2 0 100 66.6

36 МОУ НОШ с. Масягутово 114042 Имамова Р.И. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

37 МОУ НОШ с. Буралы 114017 Юсупова Э.Л. 3 3 3 0 0 100 100

38 МОУ НОШ с. Учалле 114031 Хазиева Ч.Ф. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

39 МОУ НОШ с. Куктяка 114021 Сабирова  Ф.М. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

40 МОУ НОШ с. Бирючевка 112016 Гарифуллина Г.Р. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

41 МОУ НОШ с. Микулино 112022 Нигматуллина Г.Ф. 4 4 0 4 0 100 0

652 640 527 99 14 97.8125 82.34375



№ ОУ Код ОУ учителя

кол-во уч-ся 

по списку

выполнили 

работу "4" и" 5" "3" "2"

успеваемост

ь

качество 

знаний

1 МОУ СОШ № 2 111002 Гарипова А.А. 19 19 19 0 0 100 100

2 МОУ СОШ № 3 111003 Билалова Р.Г. 13 13 12 1 0 100 92.3

3 МОУ СОШ № 4 111004

Салахова Г.Р.                                                 

Асылова Л.Т. 21 21 21 0 0 100 100

4 МОУ СОШ № 5 111005

Закирова Ф.Р.                               

Нургалиева Г.М.
27 27 26 1 0 100 96.29

5 МОУ СОШ № 6 111006 Мусина А.М. 9 9 9 0 0 100 100

6 МОУ СОШ № 7 111007

Галимова Л.Р.                                    

Ханипова С.М. 19 19 19 0 0 100 100

7 МОУ СОШ № 8 111008 Хикматова Р.Ф. 10 10 10 0 0 100 100

8

МОУ СОШ № 1 пгт 

Актюбинский 111011 Шакирова Л.Р. 24 24 23 0 1 95.83 95.83

9

МОУ СОШ № 2 пгт 

Актюбинский 111012 Байгузина Г. А. 43 43 42 1 0 100 97.67

10 МОУ СОШ п. Победа 114018 Нуриева З.И. 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

11 МОУ ООШ с. Чемодурово 112033 Тугулева Т.В. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

12 МОУ НОШ с.Чекан 110036 Сабирова Р.И. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

13 МОУ НОШ с. Бирючевка 112016 Гарифуллина Г.Р. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

14 МОУ НОШ с. Микулино 112022 Нигматуллина Г.Ф. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

15 МОУ СОШ с.Тумутук 114028 Харрасова Н. И. 9 9 9 0 0 100 100

ИТОГО: 217 217 212 3 2 99.078341 97.6958525
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№ ОУ Код ОУ учителя

кол-во уч-

ся по 

списку

выполнили 

работу "4" и" 5" "3" "2" успеваемость

качество 

знаний

1 МОУ СОШ № 1 113001 Хаббанова С.Г. 11 11 0 0 0 100 100

2 МОУ СОШ № 2 111002

Гараева Р.И.                       

Мустафина Г.М. 23 23 23 0 0 100 100

3 МОУ СОШ № 3 111003 Давлетшина Т.Я. 9 9 9 0 0 100 100

4 МОУ СОШ № 4 111004

Бикмухаметова Н.Х.,              

Алимова Р.Х.

37 37 37 0 0 100 100

5 МОУ СОШ № 5 111005

Закирова С.К. ,       

Кариева Р.И.            
31 31 31 0 0 100 100

6 МОУ СОШ № 6 111006

Вафиева Л.А.,                   

Игтисамова Р.Н.             24 23 19 3 1 95.65 82.6

7 МОУ СОШ № 7 111007

Мударисова Р.И.,               

Хамидуллина С.Н.,               

Хафизова Г.Н. 48 48 48 0 0 100 100

8 МОУ СОШ № 8 111008

Асибакова Ф.У.              

Хайрутдинова Г.А. 30 30 30 0 0 100 100

9 МОУ СОШ № 9 111009 Галиева Г.А. 14 14 14 0 0 100 100

11

МОУ СОШ № 1 пгт 

Актюбинский 111011 20

12

МОУ СОШ № 2 пгт 

Актюбинский 111012

Гарипова Л.Р.                   

Хайруллина Э.Д. 23 23 23 0 0 100 100

13 МОУ СОШ п. Победа 114018 3

ИТОГО: 273 249 234 3 1 95.18072289 93.97590361

Татрский язык (тат. Гр.), 04.04.12 год



№ ОУ Код ОУ учителя

кол-во уч-ся 

по списку

выполнили 

работу "4" и" 5" "3" "2"

успеваемост

ь

качество 

знаний

10 МОУ гимназия 113010

Гарипова Р.Д.,                   

Давлетова В.А. 37 35 35 0 0 100 100

13 МОУ СОШ № 3 пгт Актюбинский 113013 Ахметова Г.Р. 15 15 14 0 0 100 93.3

14 МОУ СОШ с. Асеево 114014 Рахманова Р.Р. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

15 МОУ СОШ с. Какре Елга 114020 Мухаметзянова Т.А. 7 7 7 0 0 100 100

17 МОУ СОШ с. Сарлы 114025 Гатиятова А.З. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

МОУ СОШ с. Уразаево 114029 Самарканова Ф.А. 7 7 6 0 1 85.7 85.7

20 МОУ СОШ с. Урманаево 114030 Сиразиева Г.Ф. 8 8 7 0 1 87.5 87.5

21 МОУ СОШ с. Урсаево 114032 Османова Г.М. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

22 МОУ СОШ с. Чалпы 114035 Ибрагимова Г.Р. 8 8 8 0 0 100 100

23 МОУ ООШ с. Алькеево 114015 Шайдуллина Л.Л. 9 8 8 1 0 100 87.5

24 МОУ СОШ с.Чубар Абдуллово 114034 Латыпова Р.А. 5

25 МОУ ООШ с. Мальбагуш 114023 Афзалова В.Ф. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

26 МОУ ООШ с. Сапеево 114037 Харисова Л.А. 7 7 6 1 0 100 85.7

27 МОУ ООШ с. Сухояшево 114026 Фархутдинова Л.М. 2 2 2 0 0 100 100

28 МОУ ООШ с. Карамалы 114019 Багманова Р.Р. 2 2 2 0 0 100 100

30 МОУ НОШ с. Агерзе 114038 Нургалиева М.Г. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

31 МОУ НОШ с. Таташуган 114027 Нургалиева М.Г. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

32 МОУ НОШ с. Балтачево 114039 Идрисова Ф.Т. 4 4 4 0 0 100 100

33 МОУ НОШ с. Ильбяково 114043 Ситдикова Д.А. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

35 МОУ НОШ с. Муслюмово 114041 Гайнутдинова Ф.М. 6 6 6 0 0 100 100

36 МОУ НОШ с. Масягутово 114042 Имамова Р.И. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

37 МОУ НОШ с. Буралы 114017 Юсупова Э.Л. 3 3 3 0 0 100 100

38 МОУ НОШ с. Учалле 114031 Хазиева Ч.Ф. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

39 МОУ НОШ с. Куктяка 114021 Сабирова  Ф.М. 1 1 1 0 0 100 100

ИТОГО: 152 144 140 2 2 98.61111111 97.22222

Татарские классы, 04.04.12 год


